
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-  
 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2013-404, FOR CONSULTING 
SERVICES TO ASSIST THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN 
SECURING NEW JERSEY ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF 
POLICE (NJSACOP) ACCREDITATION, IN THE AMOUNT 
OF $1,800.00. 

      
          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on  September 24, 2013, adopted 

Resolution No. Resolution No. 2013-404, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN 

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES WITH THE RODGERS 

GROUP, LLC, ISLAND HEIGHTS, NJ, TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE IN SECURING 

NJSACOP ACCREDITATION”; and 

 WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Rodgers Group, LLC, Island Heights, NJ, for professional consulting 

services to Assist the Vineland Police Department in Securing New Jersey Association of Chiefs 

of Police (NJSACOP) Accreditation as authorized by Resolution No. 2013-404; by change order 

to Contract No. C13-0102, to extend the contract for six (6) months through March 24, 2016; and  

 WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

 1.  THAT Resolution No.  September 24, 2013, adopted Resolution No. Resolution No. 

2013-404, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES WITH THE RODGERS GROUP, LLC, ISLAND 

HEIGHTS, NJ, TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE IN SECURING NJSACOP ACCREDITATION”; 

be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the 

contract by $1,800.00. 

 2.  THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an 

amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No.C13-0102 in the amount of $1,800.00. 

 
Adopted: 
 
 
 
             
        President of Council 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
 City Clerk 










